502711740 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SJX HOME & OUTDOORS, LLC	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEINA INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	3583 HIGHWAY T	
City:	LABADIE	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6763841
Patent Number:	7261116
Patent Number:	7128077
Patent Number:	7182092
Patent Number:	5615699
Patent Number:	5732726
Patent Number:	6463948
Patent Number:	6675414
Patent Number:	D518866
Patent Number:	7703468
Patent Number:	D435808
Patent Number:	D438491
Patent Number:	D435485
Patent Number:	D435486
Patent Number:	D454609
	DATENT

PATENT " 502711740 REEL: 032378 FRAME: 0874

Patent Number:	7418748
Patent Number:	6581617
Patent Number:	7222635
Patent Number:	6679643
Patent Number:	7721746
Patent Number:	8161992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307 **Phone**: 314-621-5070

Email: cschill@armstrongteasdale.com, uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32601-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK W. RASCHE	
Signature:	/pwr/	
Date:	03/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Patent Assignment - SJX to Seina 26FEB2014-17345493#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment - SJX to Seina 26FEB2014-17345493#page2.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment - SJX to Seina 26FEB2014-17345493#page3.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment - SJX to Seina 26FEB2014-17345493#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032378 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SJX Home & Outdoors, LLC, a Missouri LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Seina International, LLC, a Missouri LLC, having an address at 3583 Highway T, Labadie, Missouri, 63055 (hereinafter "Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications, and patents listed in Schedule A (the "Patents");
- (b) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in the foregoing category (a);
- (c) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (d) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (a) through (c), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like:
- (e) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (f) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignce, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signature Pages Follow]

PATENT REEL: 032378 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of Patent Rights as of the day and year written below.

SJX Home & Outdoors, LLC ("Assignor")
By: Standal
Name: Steve Fleischli
Title: Manager and Member of Board of Directors Date: 2/2/4/14

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS.
COUNTY OF Franklin)

On this <u>Old</u> day of <u>From Lagor</u>, 2014, before me appeared **Steve Fleischli** to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Manager and Member of Board of Directors of SJX Home & Outdoors, LLC, a Missouri LLC, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said LLC, by authority of its governing body; and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said LLC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My commission expires: May 4,2014

SRENDA J. PHYE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Franklin County Commission # 12548969 My Commission Expires May 4, 2016 Notary Public

Brenda Phyl

2

	Seina International, LLC ("Assignee")
	Ву:
	Name: Tess Fleischli
	Title; Manager
	Date: February 26, 2014
personally known, who, being by LLC, a Missouri LLC, and that the of its governing body; and said o LLC.) SS.) SS.) SS.) SS.) SS.) Solution of the second sec
only and prace areacound, the day of	a jew ma acove witten.

My commission expires: May 4, 3014

BRENDA J. PHYE Notary Public-Notary Seal State of Missouri, Franklin County

Commission # 12548869 My Commission Expires May 4, 2016 Notary Public

Brenda J Phys.

3

Schedule A US Patents				
Application	Filing	Patent	Issue	
Number	Date	Number	Date	Title
10/086514	2/28/2002	6763841	7/20/2004	TENT WITH EXTENDABLE WINDOWS
10/892954	7/16/2004	7261116	8/28/2007	TENT WITH EXTENDABLE WINDOWS
10/728240	12/3/2003	7128077	10/31/2006	TENT VENTILATION STRUCTURE
10/769040	1/30/2004	7182092	2/27/2007	TENT EVE
08/589245	1/23/1996	5615699	4/1/1997	BASE BRACKET FOR TENTS AND POLES
08/590463	1/23/1996	5732726	3/31/1998	CABIN TENT POLE SYSTEM
09/909626	7/19/2001	6463948	10/15/2002	TENT WITH EXTERIOR SCREEN HOUSE
09/972212	10/4/2001	6675414	1/13/2004	SLEEPING BAG WITH REPLACEABLE AIR MATTRESS
29/205693	5/18/2004	D518866	4/11/2006	SCREENHOUSE TENT PANTRY
11/160195	6/13/2005	7703468	4/27/2010	TENT WITH EXTENDABLE WINDOWS
29/112825	10/25/1999	D435808	1/2/2001	ZIPPER PULL WITH LOOP SHAPE
29/112824	10/25/1999	D438491	3/6/2001	ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL SHAPE
29/112823	10/25/1999	D435485	12/26/2000	ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL AND LOOPS
29/112826	12/26/2000	D435486	12/26/2000	ZIPPER PULL WITH BARREL AND CORD
29/123903	5/25/2000	D454609	3/19/2002	TENT CENTRAL HUB AND UPPER POLE ATTACHMENTS
10/735032	12/12/2003	7418748	9/2/2008	SLEEPING BAG WITH REPLACEABLE AIR MATTRESS
09/872714	6/1/2001	6581617	6/24/2003	CANOPY TENT WITH AUTOMATIC UMBRELLA-TYPE
				COLLAPSIBLE FRAME
10/423229	4/24/2003	7222635	5/29/2007	TENT HAVING AN OUTER SKIRT AND TUB FLOOR
10/159180	5/31/2002	6679643	1/20/2004	DEVICE FOR JOINTING POLES OF TENT
11/504233	8/14/2006	7721746	5/25/2010	MOISTURE DIVERSION SYSTEM FOR A COLLAPSIBLE STRUCTURE
11/754583	5/29/2007	8161992	4/24/2012	TENT HAVING AN OUTER SKIRT AND TUB FLOOR

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032378 FRAME: 0879